TOWN BOARD TOWN OF BRUNSWICK Regular Meeting

September 14, 2023

FILED RESOLUTIONS

Number	Title	Description
TBA	RESOLUTION ACCEPTING BID,	This Resolution accepts a bid from Troy
	AWARDING CONTRACT, AND	Sand & Gravel, Inc., in the amount of
	AUTHORIZING SUPERVISOR TO	\$44, 400.00 for the grinding and
	EXECUTE CONTRACT ON BEHALF	removal of accumulated brush and
	OF THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK -	wood stored on Town property after
	GRINDING AND REMOVAL OF	collection in the Town.
	BRUSH AND WOOD STOCKPILED	
	AT TWO LOCATIONS	
TBA	RESOLUTION ACCEPTING	This resolution accepts the application
	APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT	of Matopato, LLC for the amendment of
	OF THE ZONING LAW OF THE	the zoning classification of a parcel of
	TOWN OF BRUNSWICK,	vacant land located at 291 Oakwood
	APPOINTING CONSULTING	Avenue for full consideration, appoints
	ENGINEER AND SPECIAL SEQRA	a review engineer and special SEQRA
	COUNSEL, AND REFERRING	counsel, and refers the matter to the
	APPLICATION TO THE PLANNING	Planning Board and County Planning
	BOARD AND THE RENSSELAER	agency for review and comment.
	COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF	
	ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND	
	PLANNING - MATOPATO, LLC -	
	VACANT LAND LOCATED AT 291	
	OAKWOOD AVENUE - TAX	
	PARCEL NO. 80.00-2-2.12	
TBA	RESOLUTION	This Resolution acknowledges receipt
	ACKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT OF	of a Planned Development District
	PLANNED DEVELOPMENT	Amendment Sketch Plan Application
	DISTRICT AMENDMENT SKETCH	for the Brunswick Square Planned
	PLAN SUBMISSION,	Development District pertaining to the
	SCHEDULING SKETCH PLAN	Walmart Store #2370, appoints legal
	CONFERENCE, AND	and engineering consultants, and
	APPOINTING TOWN LEGAL AND	schedules a Sketch Plan Conference.
	ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS-	The proposed Amendment to the
	BRUNSWICK SQUARE PLANNED	Brunswick Square Planned
	DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT-	Development District would permit
	WALMART STORE #2370 - NYS	outdoor seasonal sales of lawn and
		garden equipment, and seasonal

	ROUTE 7 AND MCCHESNEY AVE.	placement of outside storage containers, in the parking lot of Walmart Store #2370.
TBA	RESOLUTION ADOPTING REVISED SEXUAL HARASSMENT POLICY AND COMPLAINT FORM AND AMENDING TOWN OF BRUNSWICK EMPLOYEE HANDBOOK/PERSONNEL POLICY	This Resolution adopts a revised and updated Town of Brunswick Sexual Harassment Policy and Complaint Form as required under State law.
TBA	RESOLUTION DECLARING ITEMS TO BE SURPLUS PROPERTY	This Resolution declares various items of Highway Department equipment to be surplus property and authorizes their sale.